BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-610-408
Issue 1, September 1970
AT&TCo Standard
I
SERVICE
632-TYPE TELEPHONE

for connections. The I hold option cannot be used.:, with these sets due to insufficient mounting cord
conductors.
2.06 The 656A and 657-type keys are electrically
the same and mechanically interchangeable
with the 598A and 599-type keys, respectively.
SETS
2.07 Speakerphone connections for the 632-type
telephone sets are found in Division 512.
2.08 Current production sets are equipped with
an 8R dial. For speakerphone conversion,
an 8C dial must be installed and wired per Fig. 1A.
2.09 The 667B transmitter, in certain CALL
DIRECTOR@ telephone set installations is
subject to noise pickup when a line button is
released. This noise is transmitted through the
control unit to the line. If this condition is
encountered, replace transmitter with one modified
by the addition of a D-180196 Kit of Parts. Order
as “Transmitter, 667B, Modified per D-180196. ”
!!r
\._
RCt
9
Some spade-tipped conductors or
mounting cord leads are insulated
with tubing which should be cut off
with electrician scissors or diagonal
pliers. Other conductors are insulated
with stiffplastic pockets. Pinch open
the mouth to release the spade tips.
2.10 Supports are provided in the set for mounting
a 7-type buzzer. A bracket for mounting a
KS-8109L2 buzzer is provided and is screwed to
the supports for the 7-type buzzer. If a metal
mounting bracket is supplied, the KS-8109L2 buzzer
shall be mounted using two nylon screws and two
fiber washers to insulate the buzzer from bracket.
When a molded bracket is supplied, the insulating
screws and washers are not required. A KS-20419L1
(10 volt AC only) buzzer may be substituted and
mounted on the buzzer bracket or mounted in any
convenient location in the set. A screw must be
provided for mounting.
It is recommended that the P44E41O
bracket be replaced with a P-44E409
bracket assembly, in sets produced
between June IfZ&tand 1966.
i
(S American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 197!
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-610-408
TABLE A
657B OR 599B KEY CONNECTIONS
I
I
SPADE
6570 OR 5TH PICKUP KEY TIPPED
599B KEY LEAD
FEATURES
I
(BK-G)
[G-Y] I [G.BL] I (BK.BR) I
Cutoff station To Term. 4 Term. 1
buzzer or winding of on teJ on tel
bell aux relay
(Note 2)
set TB set TB
( ) Current color code.
[ ] MD color code.
Notes:
1. Connect buzzer or bell leads from KTS and leads
from buzzer or bell in set to contacts of auxiliary
relay.
2. Connect battery to other side of auxiliary relay.
TABLE B